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f2ENik.L ADrIINISTrATIJE ThIBUNL 

GUIÜAHATI BFNCH;GtJuJAHATI.5 

UF(IGINRL APPL•ICTION NO. 

. . . • • • • • Ap.p lican t. 

Versus 

Union of India & Qrs . . . . . 	. . . . 	Respondents. 

For the P'pllcant(s). 	14 
b- 

For the Respondents. 	. . . . 	 — r.s• 

NOTES OF iRE 1IE 1'1STR DTE' 
Ic 	n form 

!30 1 	01 ,Pr'ent 	Hon'ble Mr. Justice D N Choshury, 

Vice-Chairman. 

Hon'bleMr. K.K.Sharma, Member(A). 

By 	this 	application 	the 	applicant 

Dy. &gIstrcf, ibasically assailed 	the order of transfer and 

ing 	dated 	15.122000 with 	the 	order 	No. 

1130/2000. 	Mr. 	K.N.Chohury, 	learned. 	Sr. 

'counsel baEically confined his suission as to 

the 	non-adherence 	of 	the 	guidelines 	of 	the 

transfer 	and 	posting. 	Mr. 	K.N.Chodhury, 	Sr. 

,learned 	counsel 	sulnitted 	that 	the applicant 

'due 	to 	some 	pressing 	need 	applied 	to 	the 

• 

authority 	for 	modification 	of 	the 	order 	of 

'transfer and to that effect in fact suiitted 

representations to the authority on 8.12.2000, 

20.12.2000 and also on 22.1.2001. Mr. Choudhury 

lsosunitted 	that 	the 	authority 	considered 

'epresentations. some of his colleagues and by 

its order dated 16.1.2001 modified the transfer 
- - - "order 	Mr. 	ChoshurV particuIaf1 	'rferred 	to 

the order of modification in respect of Kartik°  

• Sarker, 	serial 	No. 	2 	who 	has 	been 	kept 	in 

Agartala• Range 	in 	excess 	of 	the 	sanctioned 

strength. 

We have heard the learned counsel: for 

the applicant and also Mr. B.C. Pathak, learned 

Addl. C.G.S.C. for the respondents. Mr. B.C. 

Pathak ubT1itted that guideline$ a.6 was pointed 

does not per se confer any right, hosver 

guidelines have pow- as far as practicable 

adhered to since it is sort of norm and those 



(V 	 O.A. 38/2001- 
• 	

• • 	 :'- . 	

•. •• 

30.1.61 	e should not be flouted unless a. good reason 

is shown. 

Considering all the aspects, of the 

matter we are of the view when th4p1icant has 

suhinitted representation the authority need to 

consider it. Mr. Chohury. subitted that till 

• 	 date his representation remain unattented. 

In the circumstances we direct the 

respondents to consider and diposé of his 

representtion if not already done expeditiously 

preferably with two weeks from the date of 

receipt of the certified coçy of this order. In 

the meantime the respondents shall not give 

effect 'the impugned order of transfer dated 

15.12.2000 till consideration of his 
1&P2_t2Av/ 	 • 	 - 	 • 

representation. 	 Ira 

/A.:—' 	 The application is disposed of. There 
r 	 shall, however, no order as to costs. 

Meer  

• 	 • 	

trd 
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Quwahatl 

C[ii:N"j'*RAL. ADMINISTRATIVEi 
VGUWAWATI BENCH  

(An app]. 3. tat I on 	un c€r Section 	:19 	of 	'. he Administra 
tive Tribunal Act, 	1985)  
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THE CENTRAL ;T::i' 1 [ 	[ 1 V11::*  TRIBUNAL, SUWAHATI 
O.E:NC1(;" (3'uwHr :i 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NJ 	 OF 

C C 1 w C F N 

Shr.i Sarathi BhusanRoy,  
on of Sri itr' i. Bhusan Fc:y,  

parman en 1: resident of Pada rg ha 
A.D.Nagar, West 1 r i. 
Agartala 799003. 

1 	Uflion 01 India 

Si.. :)r1d?r of (dn tra. 1 	:':: 	 N 
Shi:i lonc 	ia1aa 

3. 	Comm :i, osi rn or of Gus tuu...4  
N C Reci ion Sh.t.'i long Meg ha 1 

RE:SFONDENTS 

: ::i' 	ti: 	:.rt:::i, :t: 	
.: c:.t 

	

Cf iitlC. C 	 .,.....:.. 

his apolication is fldE aq a ins LLhE. Es to b--

1 ishmon 1: Order No I 3/2CCC doteci 15.12.2000 issued 

by the (cDmm:iso. oner Control E::c::i. so 	N C Region 

Ei:L1cnci 	Respondent No 2 trans ferr .ing the a op 1 i- 

c::an t from Sonomora Customs Proven Li  ye Forc:e ( CR1) to 

Tinsukia-'- i Range under. T± r'nukia Cc?ntI - a1 E;<cise 

i::ii sian 

Con td . 

) 



vf 
Ch-! ftc*ravc Tri.baJ 

& 	. .' 

2. 

The 	apo].i.. c:::arit 	cc:iaras 	that 	this 	fh::n b1 

i ii: .ri.a1 	has 	c':3: •i t.i,,:.ic::i::..cD 
	

i:(:ac . t..td ic: ate 	L hc 

matter in reqarci to which this .iF:flJ i.c:::t:L on is cnc:lc-. 

On 

The 	.e.::p]. c::a.n t 	further 	cisc:: I. ares 	that 	Uii.s 

app 1 isa tion is ue 11 ci thin the period of ].,imi.. tat ion 

prs'sc:: ri. bed uncle v Sect I on 21 of the in is t. rat i. ye 

T'ribure1 AcI: 1985. 

4 	 of i::lie case 

4.1 	 The applicant is presently working as 

n spec:: Lor In Sonamora, Cue cms Frven Li 'ie Force 

( 5FF ) under (cia r t.1 a :.1AcnJmE. Di. vie I 013 The app :1 1 

cant lea C:i hi ;:en of I rid Ia and as suc: h he is en ti.-

t 1. ec:i to all r:L c hts and privi I eq as ava:i. 1 al:: I a to a 

c:i. U en under. he Cc: rns ti t:u i. on oil nd I a an ci ether 

i ae of the land 

4.2 	 1 hat. 1: he a. p p1:1 c:: en 1: Qates t:tie ii. in Feb ru 

ary, 	94 the act  p1 ic.:an t was tans farred f i"on 1< .owa. 

F & Sec to:e Dho 1 a i cj hat LSC In May, :1996 the 

applicant was trans far red to D .. vial on el Heed qua........ 

te .... (Frever. t i Va ) , Agartala. ; f t• v work Inq for aboul 

11 months at Divisional Headquarters, the applicant  

was ap ei. ntr ansfe v rrucl to Si. I char Renos....Xl in 

S2A:A1d Q),w)Al 



1 
3 

Guwn1': 

[4] 

Apri 1. • 1997, 1 ri partial mocii f .icat:ion of the order 

issued in.April,1997, trans fer ring the applicant to 

Si. 1 :har-  i by another order :Lssued in - ri. I 

1997 the appi :ic:ant was transferred to art.a Ia 

(rport (Prcv•ifi ye) Thereafter in (pri. 1 - 1999 

- the acpi icant was tr'ans'ferr -ec:I to Sc-inamora CFF, 

where the appl.ic:at is presently working. However,  

befor-e completion of the normal tenure posting nd 

in violat:i on of other transfer nor'ms the appl:i cant 

is now souQht to be transferred to Tinsuk i,a wh.ic:h 

is situated at a distanc:e of more than 1000 <ms by, 

the ImpLtoned order dated 15.12.2000.  

4,3 	 That the app1 ic:ant states that 	the 

authority vide C. No. II (26) 20/El-1 II! 95 dated 

2109 99 has issued a circular governino Annual 

General Transfer of Superintendents!'' Inspec:tors 

Grade W. (s per the sa.ici Cir'cul ar an Inspector 

who have been posted continuously in the Divisional 

Office Ranges LSC/ Preventive Posts for a period 

of 6 year- s and above three years and two years 

respect:.veiy will be due for transfer. That apart 

meeting'was hold on 30.10.95 in the Chamber at 

the Comm.issoner, Cen tr'al e•u.::ise to fbrmu late 

transfer pal icy in the Grade of inspector of the 

uammi,ssonerate of Central Exc: ise and Customs. The 

rrieetincj was attencieci amongst others! by Commission- 

5 
I' 

Contd 	 p!'"- 



er of Customs and Central Excise and the represen 

tativea. at 	'ade C Exeriti.ve 	Of '1' ic::ers 	Assoc: :La 

t ion In t: "e meeting :. t was cisc: icied 't: hat c:: er ta i. n 

pu Ida un as w :1 .11 be to :.1'JECi in 'I: Me mat tar of t rans-

•cr and pc::stinci in the Grads of Inapec:: tar monpst 

others .i. 'I:. was cisc: i dad that norma :i per" I ad of a tay at 

L. sc / Fr:: v;i I I be two yr"s it was al sc:: CIsc.. ided t hat 

Ceo era :1 'Trans fe c' shou 1 ci be clone annually in the 

month of December. it was a 1. so ci c. cl a? t. ha I c: p t. c:r' a. 

I II be c:: a 11 ad be 'fore cjene re.]. transfer each gea v'. 

c::o p :i. as c:: 'f I ha C :1 rc:u I a r dated 	21 	9 .1 999 

- 	 and 	the Minutes of 	fnee'C.nç] 	dated 

::;G 	 are 	 h- -- t.o and marked  

as ANNE::URES- RI :1 & R/ 2 reaper Ii vs 1 y 

4.4 	 The I I ha app I Ic:an I. am '.a't.es the t: i. ii 	terms 

a flatrens fe c' pa :i :1 c: y 	t:hs.a :::!p :1 :ic::e.n t. a xerc: iaec:I his 

c:pt:L on on2i. çc;:.  2øøZ :1 n the i::) rear ri bed pro to name 	I 

may be pc: in ted out here in the. I. the a pp Ii c::a.n 4 	op ted 

for ñp.a r ta. Ia Rane ur'c:ftm. r S:i.. c her I) :,Lv:i. si. on It was 

spec if Ic: a 11. y pa. n 'Led cu '1: that he c:p ted 'f c:r Pmça c' i:a I 

Rn pa because oihe'an Agartala r.:rm  pe the nsa rest. 

Ranpe Dharmna.n.amca r is 200 Kms The ar: PI :1 c.:an I had to 

amme r"::i. se op t:i. on bar:: ause of hi. s pressaIM61 .1 f ami. 1 

pc"o.:m.'L ems 

4 

don tc:L. . 	p/ 

vck 



L __CuwiL.J 

(. 	cop y  c:f tii: ira';f• 	r'OtOin:t(1lpticn ) 	is 

- 	annex 	hereto and mar k ad as NNEXl..Ji: ./ 

4 . 	
That the apol i.rant states that the Ect1v 

Offiosr-  s 	Ssoc:t3nfl 	(Grade' C 	of 	-.ic:h your- 
app 1 J.  c: ant. a a member byv:(. rtus of be:i. op an J. n-
pac: to r Grads C 	su bm it ted a Namo rend umto t he 

HaaporiUent. 
L: and .: ru.qh I :i.qhtinq Lhs. r qri.evan(:a 

-H the ma tter Of (nnua :t Genc: r a 1 Irane 	ñmoncst 

nt hers 	5qqe ted that. in c:: ass Ste Lea 1 : ke 

Jr:i.pur. 	Man pur 	Jere there is problem of 

..OSL(rqsnr- y 	
the number of vacanc, Ssar i.sna i n 

Cf,-, n. t.ra:[ 	c>
On 	be 

filled up by nicking Eqt.ial number of Inspectc,ra who 

hv 	t.hr1onqpi- triure of 55U/j.5 in the Custorr:s 

Formation :Lnthos, States In this connpr -içi 	it 

would b pertinani to 	fhat f- 

 

Of jrp  Ccyunc':j I 

Mae tinq
Chainbe• of 

of Central Exc: isa corsj.derd 	the 

auqqea.ti, 	of the (sc.j.at.joi-;rid ec:gr-eed 	thak 	at 

thai. ma of nn ue 3. Gerlera j 	 ihe home town 

otLhp off :Lcer a pec:::La1L., in ths case o 	State5 

3. ike Tr.ipur, Mizor - am. Nape lar and ilen.ipur- be ens 

of the fec tors. to be roost der - ed emorip other Ususa 1 
f 

&t- Pwoo 



	

c:c: py oite Mi.. n utes c:: f 	the Offi ce  

Counci l meeti_nq he .1 c: on 12. 11.99 is 

ann e:::ed hereto and 	iar k eci 

4.6 	 T hat the appi ic::n t. states that t:ere as 

a c:onc:ens 	. 	ivad at t: tjeen the Dapartmen t a nid  

the amp 1 oyees to the af fec: t that in c:ase of off I 

cars be long :inq to Sl.:a.tes of Man i.. pur 	Mi :oram 

Nag a I rd . and "Fri. pure ho me town of 	the c: f i..c: era 

hou 1 ci be taken nc:: te o y  in a f fect i ng Annual Oen r :1 

Transfer keeping in v:iavj the i.nsuroer'r cy probl.c.:ma 

The suggestion of the (ss c:ci etion that in c:e of 

Vormation-wise bu"s fe r from Cus tc:ms to Cen tre  

Exc: isr:: and 
	

:L c a versa 'acanc:i as shc:u ci f :1. 11 en on by 

:t n 5 1::ec: 1:('.irs 	who 	have 	c:nçjesi:: 	se rv :i. c: a 	:i n 	t h osa 

Ste i:ee 
	 YAL 

4 
	

That 
	

i a the mat tar rae ted at thus 

the app ti cant was shoc:: k ada and so r nr i.sed to ccna 

across thai ptjSd trans far order No 

da :ad 15 12 2t?)ø by wh ic h the apr.:' lic:an 1: has been 

r1:'prj1\, transferred from Sonamura CPF 

Tin.kia Central Excise Division 	 that the 

cservi c: a of 1: he apn ii. c: ant was placed at the di pose I 

of 	the Commi.. as ion er it:an tre. Exc i se , Sh illong by,  

order No, 19/2000 c:!eted 15.12.2000 issued by the 

c::cpmi. as loner of Custcims. the Resf:c)ncien 1: No 

- 	 ::'/ 

0/\'0_7  W, ~' L&~ ov, a7 



1 , 

0 	 . 	
•L • " I' 	':. 

Lbj 	 , 

0• 

c:opy of the impuned establishment 

order No.130/2000 dated 15 12 2ø is 

annexec:l hereto and marked as NNEX-

URE:. R,'S 

48 	That it is made clear that the order No0 

19/2000 dated 15 i2 2Q by whic:h the service of,  

the applicant has been placed at the disposal of 

Central Excise 'formation is not Under c:ha 1 lencje 

The present appi :ication has been fi. led beinQ ag 

grieved by the .impuqned estab 1 ishment order No 

13/200I -dated 

409 

 

That the aip  1 icant. states that 	the 

applicant was due .q:c:)r  transfer t.o Central E>:ise 

I urmt ion in the (innu-iI benr I Transfer exercisw  

whic::h :Look  place in December, 0 as the applicant 

completed his tenure in Custc:ims 'formation by then 

Therefore, the applicant v:ide his re::iresen tat.ion 

dated 08.12.2000 prayed for a posting at (gartala 

Range in the Central Excise formation 

c:opy of the said representation dated 

OM2.2000 is annexed hereto and marked 

as 1NNEXURER/é, 0 

i'ortd. 0 0 

won '  



01  

I 

mom 

I :L0 	That the appi sL:an t states that 	the 

author- si ty vids estab 1 ishmeri '1: c:' der No 4/2001 dated 

was p1 ered to mod :i fy the I mpi..qrd (nn,'.ai General  

Transfer Or-d€?r No, 1:30/2000 thtci 15. 12 2000. to the 

extent: in ci :1 a t ci In the or-he r"dttsc1 i.é, 1211 200i. I is. 

3.s s'' Id en ttha, that dne Sri. Kar I: I k Sac" <ar • who was a :t so 

trans 'ter'r'eci vi. do order cJa ted i. 5 :12 . cfU2J0 submit ted 

rapr-esen La.Ic:in and the author-i. ty r:orsiderei his 

r'epresen 'La I. i. c:n by i::o. t. n çj Ii sin a i 1oart a :i 

triclpr'S:i ].Thar L;€ni:r - aj. E.:::.ise 1),'vi,jcjn 	y te'aL&.4? 	
.I_4_ 

4j.t tZ, 	(4x) fLee. 

(i 	c:: o !::i i 	cf'sh'15 	said 	c:r'c:1c?r - 	c3. 'tFci 

Oi. :2001 is annexed here in '-  

as (iNNEXt,.IRE-R ,1' 7 

4.11 	That the apo I ic:an t states that after 

com.r)q to know about the modified Order dataci 

11 .01 2001 bywhlc:h the sacs-of said Sri (artik 

who 	was si.m:L lie ri y p1 ac:: eda.s that c: 'f 	'1: he 

app a ± c:an is was cons :i her-sc:! 	is ha a po 3. 1 c:sn is subm :L t ted 

a rep r"ssen tat :1. on before t hcs: Rs pon ci en t No 	2 on 

2201 2f210i. 	pr'eyinc] for recallin g  of his c::rcccr" of 

transfer on the c:rounds eta ted in the s.i. d re pr's" 

son tat i 	Out of 	s .L x ) In s' csto re of C::u.s tome who 

were 	re eax:ci 	from 	the c:,,...s tome 	'1 orrie'Lsi c:n 

app I I can't: and Shr"l Ksr' - t :1. k Barker were 	1 ansforred 

and posted to Central Excise D i vision , Tinsukia.  

. t for s:::is if'ISX p a 1 c:?b:a cc reason the represccn 'isa 't. 3_ 



[ ik).j 

Sri Kartik Sarkar has been tonsidered while  

t. hat c:: f. t he a r:Yi. I c:an t has n c: t:. been cons d•r -  In 

the process t he a pplicant has been su bJ S ted to 

hcsti. Is d isc: rimination others. all these 

poi nts were U ps din t he re p reccn tall on ci a Led 

22. 01. 200 1. The poi.n Is Is k en in the re:iresen tati. on 

d a ten 22 c4 :1. 2C?) 1 may be taken as apa r I. of p :i ad 

.incs of this spp:i :cc:ation 

Pi 	c:py 	:::f 	the 	rei::rc?ssn  Ia t icn 	c.is. 'tci 

1 	1 	annexed hereto and marked 

as (t'iNU: XLJRE: 

4.12 	lbs I the app 1 Ic: ant states that 	the 

au.t, iic:ri. ty 	has i::een lactuated by ar hi Iran. EsEanc.i 

malafide in :ft.trportinp to trsi fe rIbs petitioner 

by the impuon ad order. I I is cvi. dent lbs I t.ia. risfer 

	

.issc.ed in ciros:.s \/1c: tation of 	the 

tr'isfcr 	r:c: : ...c:V 	minu:Es c::i'a mee ting 	liE?]. i 	on 

:Lt) 95 	ml n.Ai,:s:s 	o f  1 bc p .j: .f ce 	ccinc: :t 	nest: 1 nq 

hal ci on 12 . 11 . 9 9 ;:.rjrf  the pro'f?ssed norms I n the 

opt ion exercised by the app 1 ican I vide nne::<ureH/3 

it was spec If i. c:a 11 y pointed out as to why the 

app I :Lcan I opted for Agartala Rançje ur len S I char 

ie.I on of Cen tral Exc: lee :j.n asmuc: h as the app 1 :i. 

cant bei nq the on 1 y son of the parents have to look 

after his aiecl paren Is Therefc:rs 	J?:i. mpuqned 

	

Can i.:.c.IJ 	p! 

3)oA  ~-'Z 



1 :1. 
4 

i::h is ari.trary, 	viol. at:i.ve of 	Article 

1 c: f the Constitution of :c nd I a 

4.13 That the applicant st:a tea that it 	was 

p boun den 	el' ty of the Reaponden ta to di. apose 	of 

the re:::rese nt atxo j 	_. ad by the 	 iran havi.no 

cOarcl 	to 	the 	c.!.j d e i. nes / 	prc teased 	nc:rms co'ern :iiq 

annual g enera l t.ran af er ,. 	he 1 d by the Apex court 

if a represE:' ta Li. on i. a f I I ed by a t3ovc:rnmen t ser' 

t 	against 	the Lrrvafcr c::."lc:r, i.. I: 	is 	incumbent 

* 	
f3nv r.çi t to d ispose c: f the 	 I ci repre-

sentation having reqarc.1 to the cranstar as We I 

e.dmi.n .i.atrative 	exigency. 1 fn: c:..tse of 	ac: ion 	for 

the :1is tai L F:r'c:ic:eEdi 1.0'S has ari. sen because c:ri:c: 	 - 

di. sposa 1 a I the sa :i,.d rep een l.a Lion 

4.14 	. 	That the appi :ic:ant states that it is 

true that baa:i_c:al. I y it Is for the authorityc:) look 

n t:o the çj r I ?vanc: e of the Eiovernmen t servants in 

matters of trans fer hay I, op reqa rd to a Lat.0 tc:ry 

rul es frart:,,, pal .icy/pu:i. deli. nc:s etc and :i t is 

not 	for the 0c.)1.!.r 1./fr .1. bun I to pa 3_n t:.o 	L cse 	as 

:::ec: ta 	c: 1 1: he matter 64 e ::< ci rc: is ci at pow ci r at 

cial review. }3t: 	if the (3cD'/srrincr L/i... t:,hi::r I Ly fai.. I. 

to 	d.i_sc:harpe 	:i.tcl 	di'_T1es/obI. 	iLI on t:en 	:itis open 

to 	the Oovernmen f 	servant t o a pp oar h 	the Coo ri 

Fri. bunal venti. I. at. nc 	their 	crlevanc:es In 	the 

in stan L c: ase 	the auLhc: ri ty 	by ref us I nq to di. sposci 

c:::r" t:.cl 

7kO 



C :L 

c.:the representation Cl 	tl"e applicant in terms of 

t iie 	tr-  an s 1or 	P0 J.1c\./ have ac: ted Un Y 	asona b 	i 	and 

arbi. t:rarj ly 	The atthc.rjfy ouht to have 	d:Lsposeoi 

the r'croson ta 	ion 	'by a 	sis- akinq ords:r.  Therefore 

he a pp 1:1 c: an i: has bc:: c:me entitled to.a d.irec: t :1. on to 

be I esuec! to 'I.: he Resondpn te. to c one .i dor'Lhe c: ase 

of t he app I :1 cant. as pleaded :1 n t he repr'esen ta tic:n s 

having eqar-d to the tr" ansfer pol .i: 

4.14 	That aT thouqh the transfer- ordei-.ssuc 

on 15.12.2000,  to the best ot he k no 1 edoe of the 

app i.ic::arit he may not have been re I eased In any 

C: ase p r- escen t I y the app 1:1 cant: is on 1 eave But the 

fec. t that the c: aso of Sri i<art :1k Sarkar has i::een 

cc:n si dr'ed there I a no reason as to Nhy the C: i a :im 

of the ,opo.i c:  11!: could Not have been c:c::n. dered 

Therefore, to cnee: the ends of j ust.i c:c: this Hon 

Tribuna may no ::1eas,cj to 1:a apr:ropr'i ate ir'u--'r"'i m 

orc:fe' 

4.16. 	That 	th::'oppI:Lrar '1: stato; f'h+' 

the 	Decision N!c:"(J'f 	i___.._._._r.j . 	. 

(ilCt:Lrc c:I1:c:'ci ::;?j .1.Qf 	!3 normal tenu,re for :ci'1:1rc in 

a 	Rar'io: 	;j 'i;::I'.'l -MA K 	&K 	y".: ..; .. .: ,._ 	. ' 

11;:! 	:. 	be 	3 	years, h t the same may be extend ed 

anc:ther 	ter fT 	.1 f 	: he off .ic:er Posted there Is 	'1 n ter"- 

n:'1ic'd to c: c:iri '(: :t F'iIAn? ank.others ar e r'ir'bor"c'?c'?, 'Ec 	I ri 

rim 

::.i:::r 	:c1 	, ,, 	, 

SA€* kw) 



it lie ire tan t case ,  as poi. i tcl o1. 1: a ho'e 	t he apr::' ii.- 

c:ant on (::onip.et.icDr of his teru.re under Customs 

one t :i. on exerc :i seci hi a op it I on 	for pos i.:.inq at 

Aq art a I a Ra nq:c whe.e normal tanu re oc::st i. nçj is 

years But for some i!mxp1:i. cable reason the author 

.i. ty has parm 1 1- Led o ne shr :i O.K . B howmik to stay a 

Agarta la-Range even after compl eti on of three years 

and a I thc::uc lithe apo :i. can it e::.erc: iseci option  fat 

Agartala 	 a Nothing more I a req u I 

tFie cibliqi.te ncii_.Lvc: o f the author itiel in purpo tinq 

to transfer 	

. 	 1 :ic:riL: by the :i.nl:iI.rJriccj o rd e r .  

4.17 That 	under 1:he facts and 	c:rcumstanc:es 

s tated boys It 	is respect f u 11 y 	su bmi f ted 	that 

this 	Hon 	b 1 cs Tri.. bus .1 may be p1 eased to set 	aside 

the 	:Lmp.lqrieci order.of  tranfer r 	tad 15. 12.2000 

insofar as the app 1 .ican I: I a concerned 

4 	 I"FpL fr. 	appl ic a tion has 	c:te?n 	ii Icci 

J:ria f .t. de and for the erid:3 c: .: 	 tic:. t :L c:ie 

tn L.ciiai.L i 

51 For 	that the applicant has 	ac::qi.red 

I sqel 	a n d valuable rioht to 	c:oml::: :t ste his 	i:enurs 

pos tinci of 2 years a i the a ti. 1-  ion 	,i. Sonamura CFF' 

in vi.ew of. he. cans f er i:ici ),Ic: y .1. nd Ic: a ted above . The 

Lc::n td .. ... . 

S wa~ p-,-) 	j2e T 



same i"av :i. ncj 	been f !. C)U t: • the I iopi.gn-d order of 

transfer is Wgaily not sustainable.  

5.2 	 For that the transer order 

not sustainable as the same has be fl is ued in 

v...(::)latic.., ,n if the i:anf€?r t:::c1ic:',' 	iii:i.ni.ti:e?s of 	meet 

:irics 	ciat.ec:i 	i..C''. 95 	12 .:L1 99 and 	the 	1rofessed 

'°•OY••(T• 

5.3 	 F::c. tr-f I••.ei•t•: the apt:::rli c:an t has been su.b.j act 

ad to ir:us:.ti is di,.sc:riminatslc:n In violation of 

Cs i.e iLL as admittedly the representation of Sh ri 

i<ai. k Sark er who was also •h rans ferred to Tinsuk si a. 

Can isra I Exc :1. se Div :L si on has been considered uh I is 

the 	representa t i on •f :i..l ed I::e a pp .,: an is.. has no 

been dIsposed of ca.tsinD p re.i ud ice to the app :t 

an t 

S 	i:i. 'r 	that 	t.i'. 	incumbent .1. upon thr' 

thor :i tyt to consider the reprasen isa tion 	: 	
I eO by the 

appi. c5.r •: 	S•/ 	 nn 	re:cjard 	to 	transfer pcm.i. 	iv,, hai lure 

the par to of the resporsid en te 	to 	cons I c:ier 	and 

d i 	pnp of 	the representations su bin:i. is ted by 	the 

:t ic: ants aincsun h. 	to den Ia 1 is: f 	j. fy cipor 

csuni tsy And 	raascmnab 1 aness : n admi n istrative ar: £. on 

esdi ass to say is ha is ... n 	d :i. epoS ing of 	such 

gov\e 	 ac 



I 

representations the •s' :, c:r :1. 1\f is b::und to tke note 

of the po :1 icy /cu do 1 loss governing 1: ran ster 

5.5 	Fnfh;:f the author:i. ty m.Lsera.b 1 y fal led 

to take note of the hardship t. hat would he caused 

to the ch:i. idren and aqed parents of the appli. cant 

if he is to be transferred to T.insuk ia which is 

si t. ua ted a t a distance ci f more thanj 2?)i k:m.. 	iii i. 

is wrelevant c:cis.i.ds :fjC:r. 

failed to ta k ci note of 

Fo rtha t'e restiondcin to have vi ci1 a ted 

the ac:lmin.ietrati. vs fa:Lr :: I ay and has ..iSt.:) 1. eyed 

LibJ ec:: t erbi, trarinese in passing the impugned order 

::rft.r 

L>e te :1. is 	of erued. ties. 	ex 	e.k,.ts ted 

The app :. c: ant 	begs to sate the t he 	has  

exhausted all remedies ( if 	 iif 	and there 

is 	no other el tsr nat,i. vci 	remedy it ban 	to approsc: h 

if 	Hon'ble Tribunal I 	if 	/ (if 
	fi ling 	this apPIJI  

cation 

C\t7 	 Q kct 



kA 

:1. 

71.  

L:efc:re an'' c:ther Court 

Fe applicant furtheF hens i:c:: 	cJcc:: :1 a r e 

that he has not previousl y fi., led any writ pet:i Liu 

app 1 i cat.:i, on or sui. t before any mu r" t, or au thor I ty 

or any other Benc: h of t he Hon b :1 e 'fr .i. bun al repa rd-

.incj the qr..evanc::e for whim h this application has 

been made nor they are pendino before any one of 

them 

Fc1:i. t'f 	 fc:r' 

Hrrfr the fact 	and 	circ:i.umt:anc:s the 

applicant 	prays that the instant api:: 1 i.cation 	be 

admi. tted 	records be cal led 	for an dafter heari..nct 

the 	parti as. on cause or causes that may be 	shown 

and /c)r per us. 	1 	of the records be 'further c: leased to 

rant 	toll c::'wi..nq 	re :. eta 

8.1 	 To 	set 	aside a,nd 	qu1i 	the 	i.n'ir'r.unec:I 

order Nc::: , 1:::/'2000 dated 15.12.2000 issued by the 

Commissioner of Central 	 I 

:t c:rci 	:: r. 	) fi n : No 2  as far as I ha 	apç:c.i ic:ant 

is c.uncertied 

Cc:'ntd 	r,::/ 



El 	 To 	ci I re:: t: t he Res;c:'nth:.:'n t. 	to 	c.ms .i der 

1: hE' 	c:p.t. c::re xe rc: I ad by 1.:. he app :1 i c:n i: in terms 	of 

t:i'ua transfer  t)c) 1. :cc:\' 

ci :1 rc:c:: '1'c 	rc?i t)C:I'ici?t1 L 't.:c: consider an 

di smose of 	the r"cpi'aser' tat. i.. ons. SLibifi I €1: ad 	by 	th 

applicant having v"a:c:J r.i 	:.c:t. the 1::. r"r a. f ar :}cJ ..'c_c::'.' 

8 	 L::O t of the application= 

B 	¶5 f2iny 	c:.t her reliar 	Ira J.Leta to which 	the 

appi i.c:ant. is 	er'f:.i i:1cci to 	uri 1ev" 	the 'fa:tsnd 	cir- 

cumstances c: -f't'a 	case a.nc:l as may L deemed 	.f  :i. t 	and 

proper 

	

!i:..:iL.Ei 	pryaci for 

	

tf:flc•ICj 	disposal of 
	

tI'i..s.a.:p]. i..c:at:i.. cn 

the appi i,can '1: prays that the I nrunec: 	ordc::n'' No 

130/2 	c ateci 15. :1.2 2t8 :i.suec1 by the Respondent 

No 2 be suspend ec:1 ir' so f ar as the applicant is c:or 

101 	 La..LfI. 

(' 
&nxt- 
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"V 

[1 9 

Y. 	i FT C:: 	i :r c: N.  

1. S f: :i.. Sa r.L h:L Bhusan Roy, son of 13 h ri Nan :i 

E:hLtr1 Roy, a:ci about 38 years., nermanen t residen 1: 

of Nic:r t h f :Iarc hat D Na_ga. r f?st ir :i pura :ia r ta 

la 	793, dc: hereby solemnly affirm and ver :i.. 'C y 

that the statements made in r::ar'act ::,j 	4 .1. , 	4 

LI. . , ::; • 4 14 ., 4.15, 4 .11'd 4.18 are true 

tb my kn o 1 edc:ie thc:a.ei::is in parag rephs 4 2 4 3 

4,4 4..5, 47, 4.9, 4.10 and 4.11. beinci matters of 

I"eo::)rd are •::.r.:: to my information cierived therefrom 

;nd the rest are my humble s:bm:Lssiona te'fors this 

Hon his Tri bi. n.e I. andIha have not sut:::1::rsssed any 

ma 'Irie. fat: ta of the c:ase 

(n di a :i. cn t hL a yen 'f'  :ic: a t:.i. on on th :i a the 

30th day of january, 2001 at s.ta hati 

	

(: F I 	L i (:.( 	N •1• 
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Annexu re- 

CustomsOltl3 & Central excise t2 shillong. 

C. 1O. XX(26)2O/Thh/5/Dated S 	
'1 

Do, 

The AS3i3tiflt Coirnissiofle*( 	) Cus./CX. 

HqVs. oUie, Shilling. 

he ?ssiSta! CotimiSSi0net o. 

The Assistant ontnissier of . 	 - 

The superintendent C 

Sbt Optiofl for Mn1.il Qeneral Trtfl8fet of 
GrCIR 

ZrtiYfl Ia enc jAitiate(l f)r the Annual,  

aeneral Tran$fr o urint!ndet8 and 
inapeOtOrB 

Custo ms arid C E posted in 	 ntrl xc1' 

shil lrng. 

uPe ri rite nd,:~nts who have been poGted 

in the same s
tationt sectionbfiicG and in 

CuatQU & 

Cent3l xise.f or contirk'° 	erioa0f 4 to 6 years. 

2 yeat3 and 4 yer9 respective1? will )e 
due for 

transfer. 

1ini1ar1Y. inspectors who have  been 

la s 
posted contin8lY in 	

)iviSi0na1 Ofie Lt 	
ttflc1Ofl 

(out3ide Divisional of ice) D,C.S.4'P.'' U 14 
 

formations and in 	
ot the 03111m iss i011er  O f  

Centcal Excisc/Custoffis }tqr1 office, Oj11Ong for a 

6 years aboVS 3 yea9. 2 yeers. 4 
perid of 

 

years and 6(six) ye a cs to B yearB reapeCtiVY will 

,,2. 

•1 



It La *  thefOtE'# raquo o wo 	
fotwad the 

ptiQfl8 
of off J.crs for posting in custafls & Centra3 

ccise in 
order of preference for n(gxt posting indiCa 

ting the raSOflS 
there for optiOns in the resCtibed 

proforma (enc1oed) sheiild reach thia OfiC3 on or 

before 31.10.99, 
otion9 received after 31.10.99 

will not be taken into conOide8ti0n for Annual 

General Trafl8r of 1999, it is, thereforeg reqeted 

totke perOflal initiatiV9 to send the options to 

thia Qxfice on or bofore 31.10.99 Thi1e foatdi 

the Proforma • it may be ensured that the same is 

duly vetLed by tho Head of office. 

P1a3 ec O'41edcO receipt. 

• 	 u. Thamar) 

1lolnt coimniSiOA0r ( P&V) 
Cuntoma & Central Excise 

jllDng. 
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t*. 

A tu t;nq w 	liuld t.oay i.e. on 3O .10.95 in the 
i 	i.• 'Ouduj ;iori 	f Central Excise, to foriiulate hc 

O.L.LCv in the cruc t Ilispecitor or u ko CouisioneraLcs 
. 	L:al 1xc:L3& 

 
and Cutom. The meeting was attended by the 

Central Excist, Coiiirnjjjoier ofCustoms Preventive, H Coiii i.)uor(P&v), AL ..istrative OfficCi(Estt.) and thu r'..:'ritative of Gr. iC Executive Officers. Association. 

mee ttvvq. i IL  'a 	 1at following wtll 
9u:Ltelino for traris.er and. posting in .he grade of Inzpcctor 

1) 

. .;. : 

v) 

'.. . 

1) 

e j e w ;i. .1.. 1 b a y iv e n priori. ty. 

.%UmlnistzaLion will have the right to accept or •. 
reject the ruj'.:eenatjon. 

The reprc cxLt;iÔn itiu.t be cross chcpd with 
sociations list before cnsiqeratjo. 	 7 

suri1) nthnbcr must be ma.tritainei, and it should be 
n the basis of first come fist serve basis, ecept:, 
ri very-very genuine/exceptional grounds. 	 ••• 

arcntatjcLj; ihe -Uier .accept& or rejected should 
be COUUL1iCated to the repre ntees and the . 4 sso- .7 
'Lation a fa.x- es 1)O5sLb1e - 

1)flI0L) OF STA 	
I 	 V .  

,tU.visional liars. Office; • 
-I- - 

Normal Period ot stay will be çsix) years. 	• 
Transfers may be ,made earlier if adiinistratjve 
requizerrnits or compass4onate grounds go necessjtato. 

At dUL OfLLL(._. 

The Raniges Uiat are situated utsie the Divisional H 
ffic i.e. pn4 in trio same. station, the  

period of stay 1 will be 3(three) years, but the. 
same may be xtended by another trui if, the of ficer-.: 
)OstCd. bhere Is inte.re;Ld to contInue and if . 
othars are VtOL .iJte.LSted. 

iorma1 p.-lrioci of stay wiLi be to years. 	 •'. 

At Coi.:ni: ionerat-.t; llj 	OL±e.; 

The peribd of stay will be 6 (six) to 8(6ight) . 

H JPTICi3 : 	 • 	. . 
i_ 

Cneral treiis 	should 6e doe annually in u 
of 	 • i.ss ..iing of PJ_ecCIfleal order 

should be avoidoc eXCCpL on compassionate . ground - 
cn J.cradwi.VO 5 brative cöiiveni nco • If thc otcer 
is found t0 be exceptionally good, or Uad this - 
:LOu..d Ue reiectad fl. 1ií' Seriijco Book/Aci, 

• 	. 
I 	 . .. • 	 • 	

. 	COfltQ..-Y 	. 

-I- 

;L) 

-01  

CY 

I. 



— 	 —2- 

J4 	Op [dons will be caJ.L'd bc. ire 	thi General •.Lifo 
edch 	'c.c.1r. 

TablO to taThle and ficldHo Leid postinglr;hOuldljol  
jo.L.ed. AL lo as t tw u 	our 	in Lorvai 	huld be cjiven 

Uefoi:e 	such p0:3 Lii 

CTJTOi11 	TO C1NTflAL ExcisE 	j!DVIcv1fl3. 

Tenure of posting In; Customs Preventive will normally 
e 4 our years except in exceptional cases. The grounds 

of rei;c;tion or removal may he reflected  in the Seice 
13ooks 

5 . 	 flOT/TIOiTX 

Rotation should be done as per the order No.131/I9 	: 
datcd 30.06.39 by the Iuislstant Conuutissioners. The 
AssisLant Colthissioners shouLd obtain approval front 
Itqrz - If the approval from I1p.'s. 	is not received 

; withiri 30(thirty) days of proposal or 15 (Ifiteen) days 
df receipt, 	the 	conccrned Assistant Coauissionr 
may cons Icier the proposal as aiproved. 

( 	 POSTI11G 	OF 	IiU}3A7 11 IJ 	;JiD 	I;J  IPE 

The husband and wIfe should be posted in Uie same 
staL.on as for as posi.ble and pracU.cdhle 

7. 	 iXCEPTIOL'iS; 

In all 	Lheperculiar and exceptional cases, 	adcutinist- 
.. 	i .LLJ 	U 	11C 	£1.61 i.U.L. 

)Pi_I'LL<(1r 

rn '. 
C.UrJ: (7) 5/ET.iil/33/ 	7 	 Datcd;- 	t U 

Copy forwarded to ,  the General Secretojy, 	Gr. t C' Exe. 
Officers Aszri. Customs & Centralxcise, 	Shillong 

- 

.- 	

.•.,. 

/ ( J.L 	NCILNiIA ) 
• 	 ADJI.TIOtiL COL'MisS.0R(?&V) 

CUSTOL1S 	& dl'ITR.rUi,. I5XCI 13 	j11II_iLONG 

V 

/ 	

I 

I 	 I 



ANNXU R3 

3 
'La.NSFEI 	PJCjtA. 

'.. 	amc of: 	the officer with de.;ignt 	or 	:— 	AP-t'TI 1Mu S A N 

(in block letters) 
Date of apptt.in  the dcp,& g.:e  

Name of home tv:n & Stt : 

:.istory of postir' 	zince entry:-' 

SL, 	ame of the DivisIon Name of the Unit post held From 	To 

(T) K kc''c 	P. i7 ' - 
LrV4&.c 

09  91 - 

() 
- 

CV\AJU 	Yi 	. -)-Pi12' A9 - TtM41.z 

H / 

/ 

S Indicate you choIce o 	s:ing In odr of preference:- 

CENTRAL L'xclsC 	 BRIEF REASON. 

- ( 
	 nv) 	: 	 __ 

'' 	
pmo 	 \' J  

 

CUSTOMS 	 BRIEF REASOn. 

1, 	 A 	
. 	

4 
(\Or\ 	&'. t.c,( 	- -r- 

)5' 	cr, 	o-"-- 	 OJfV\L.Yl P (f2fr 

Note :- The choico of posting doer, nt necessrIly Imply that the 
officer will be cjiven a posting of his choice, officers are 
liable to be transferred before completion of fuLl term in 
the exigencies of sex-vice. 

	

Laz 	n:- 1t 
o± Off,iCI l with 

	

bate 	:- 2Hc\'bo. 

Fo rw ardir1 	L..lLer'_ser. 

1) 'lhe particulars given above are verified and founu to be correct. 

Ii) 
co si 

(1 SLjnatures name & designature of 
.-t tt 	forrding Authory. 
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1 
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSiONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE 	: SHILLONO. 

MINUTES OF THE OfFICE COUNCIL MEETING HELD ON 12.11.9 9  AT 1500  HRSI  

AT THE CHAMBER OF THE COMMISSIONER CF CENTRAL )XCISE,_SHILLONG. 

The following were present in the meeting : 

O?FICL\L_SIDE 

hri Z. TochhaWflg Commissioner, 	
Chairman 

• 	Central Excise, Shili-0rcJ. 

Shri K . K. Des, Connis5ioner, 	
Member 

Customs, 14.E.R., sh.ilong 

Shri B. Thamar, Joint Commissioner (p&V) 	
ConveflOr 

Customs & Central Excise, ShiilOflg 

Smt D. ChoudhUrY Chief Accounts Officer, 	
; Member 

Customs & Central Excise, Shillong. 

Srnt. M.L. Jyrwa, AdministratiVe Officer (ET) 	; Member 

• 	Customs & Central Excise, ShillOflQ• 

STAFF SIDE 

GroC' 

Shri B. BhattaCharjeo 

	

	
president 

General 
Shri K.N. Sharma, 

	S'C 

i GrOU 'C' Ministrial Officers' Association ... 	....- 	... 

General 5c 
Dutt&  

•....................... 	 e 0 ff ice rt 

l. 	.• 	 . 	. 	
General Secy. 

R K.jgh  

• 2..,.Shri M. arua1 	
0 	 ... 	0 	hsstt.. General 

	

- 	

0 	
Secretary. 

-- 

- 	...L2 
•0 	

• 	 • 

0• 	

• 	 •: 

• s ©C. 	• 	 . 	 S  

0•• 	 ••'S 	

0 

,1 



() 

, 

rubrnjtted 	
EXO /2 	2• 

7 
compSSi0Jt 	

pp0I 	of- idO\ 
D 	

- caseS of 

i' / 	
a) Late K. siric°° 3nd ) Late abll Da Si 

--- ----------------------------------.- -- 

Comments
The chair° 	

Ut 	the memberS preSt 
that the  

compass1oate 1pointmet will be fnati5d by 

th e end of overnh 

 appo  
j 	

and neceS5Y ord- w.il 
bu j5UJ to the seleCt 	

canates t.. 

j 	
fill U 

the vacaflc 	avai1 
	

COP 	Q1.Lu 

to. 2  

COmefltS 	

The ComittiS3°' ef Custms agree to earma 
	at1 

oom in th e GUCSt HOUSC 
of Custms Cômmissio 

rate for the 

G r .Ct EXCCUt1 	
officr5 foi lodQi 	

puOS 	
e also ciari fi0d 

that since thr 
is rio eppOintmt of CoOk in the GuESt 

HOUSe, 
one 

pri5iOfl of meal may 	
be possibl0i h1Ch has 

been accePted by 

the member of the 
sSOC tiOfl The 

C1° further added that. 
iii 

the 
Central EXCiSC GUeSt House there 

should be no problem to 

acCo0tC any 
0ffiCcr if the rooms 

are not booked or ocCUP 

He also stated that 	
arc being made to prOVt GUOSt HOUSe 

spec1Y for G
r .tC l 

 and Cr. D1 0ffiCCrs 	
tour tO Hcrs OtLCs 

shillong 
dent 

Creatj° of Dhubri Customs 
DiViS1Ofl and olaghat 

ntr 

• 	

The Qiaghat Central EXcise DiV1S1OU was a propos
a l  

mooted by D.O"5' ow 
DClhi 

withoUt. corteSP°°° prOP0S 
	for 

enhaflCemt of ffiCS and st 
	

o be dePl0Y 	fl 
the prOPOS 

DiV51O The Chairmun stet 
that the 	may be 

in View of the chaflg 	
50cnatj° 

of notific3tlOfl O. 32/99 and 

33/99 as per hjCh 
certath 

Units and produCtS are eligible fr 

refund 
of Central EXCiSe Duty. 

as per reorg 
isatio

n of the coisSi0rt€ 

Howevc~ rl
all over India, the revised sanCtl00' strength of 

Commissj0flS epJtY commiSsioners 
	Shill°°9 

C..mmi S si orate 

been reducCd tO 12, whi 	
0 f 	

t0h1 meanS 9 0ffic5 for 

formations and 
3 for HqrS 

Qfficer. TiLl such time 
tho 	is 	rcviSC 

sanctioned 
6reng th  of s5s°° 	

ommisje rs/PUt 

or this CommiSSjo tate, it may hot be fuOSI' 	
immOd1at' 

	

create new 
fliViSO in 0oiaghat. 

	
gardin the shiftth9 of DhUbL 

Central 
EXC5C DiViSIOO to 

0flge iga3n and creation of now Cut' os 

DVisi0n at Dhubtil the Chair1flar ciaifi 	
that the matter 

w1S 

pursued due to law and orCCr problems t 

Jc' 
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Point  No. 4 	 O._Poc 

Comments : 	The D.D.C. Power has since been LestoreO to Assis: 
COnisSiOflCr, Central Excise, Guwahati. 

No Action. 

Gross Anornalios in Trans furs and PSt1n 

Comments 	The Chatrinen agreed that as far as pssiblC the : 
-er Policy would be adhered to, and cases referrd to by the 
Association will also be c:nsidared favourably -)n humanitarian 
grounds. 

Action to be taken;AdministratiVe OfficCrSjStt.) ./Supdt .. 

Point No. 6 Withdrawal of InspectcrsfrornN0ri 2 

Comments 	The Chairman notcd that if proper deployment were 
done such a situation would not arise ,  special cases will be 

examined and corrective action will be taken 

Action to be taken : A dministrative 

Point No 7 Transfer on Administrative Grounds. 

Comments: 	The practice of serving S.C.N. to the affected officer 
has not been a practice anywhere in India and it may not be 
practicable to implement. 

No Action. 

Point No. 8 	 Cheques. 

Comments : 	It is a welcome suggestion in view of the security 
scenario in the city. However, this matter may be referred to the 
P.A.O., the concerned authority responsible for issuing oheques, 
to examine and take necessary acticn. This suggestion is all the 
more welcome in view cf the last instruction as per which UDCs are 
not eliible for special pay and also in view f the fact that n 
options are received for pasting as cashiers in field formations 
and in Hqrs. Office. 

• ,_4 - 	.•. 	,-.- 	--.-,- - 	-. 	- 	I-' 	r' 
-- 	-: 	 . 	-'.•. 	•1 

Point io. 9 Sanction of more posts as a result of re-imposition 
of duty of Tea. 

Comments : 	The Chairman ir.formed that the proposal sent to 
ministry would be pursued pursonally ty him. 

Action to be takeri:itclministrative Officer (Estt.) 

COPI 
Contd. . .p/4. 

1O l  

-; 
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RelSC 
Of IrsPe0t0 	to jOifl 

at :udit ranch 

Central XCiS' :epU 	
to 	hc ag0fl° °5 

• - - 	_r 

j. 

The Choirm 	stat 	that 
5flCC p stifl 

at iud1t

tn  

	

Branch is a 	
pay post bOsOd :n seioCtfl' 	

fice5 

	

not be deni 	

the cppOrtit? to wrk in udit ranch n cs 

D.P.C. has 5olect° 
5ch 005 Coll  

71 

 

rat 

Release •f 	
r13 

frrU Cut' to 
0nrOL 

Conents : 	The 	
thc hss)ci6 	

s taker, ot
AX 

in the. right persP3cti 
	

and 5pirit. The ChQirm 
	agrud th.L 

the time f the h.d.T. the 	
metOn f1sth° fficers 

3pCci'all 4 

be one of the fictrS 	
be 	

0tk 	us1 fC0 

The hssociation was cisC informed that in 
mflY caS 	Lk poe. 

raised by them has been taken note of at the tim3 of 

	

o 	
i k 	

°' 
Mi?,ml irgafld and TripuL

omoK 

and V1CV 	- 
-----. 

the past. 

F 

sup;r53LY 1tniStridl p'L 

f variU 

point 	
Dfvcrsion 	 t. 
at 	

ndO in the reCeflt pas 
-- •-- - 	---..- - .- -- 

ContS 	The 	
nisridl pastS arc ivett0O not as a 

of routine, 	
t duo to 5omO exigencies like rcPrCs0ntatns by

,  the 

cncernd officcrs Such 	
VCLS1SI 

hwCV0r1 are very few ano 

purelY temporary. The Chairm stated that the Status_0 

	
in 

this regard should be rcst.or0 at th apprPrt0 time. 

to be 	

(Estt.) 

hction 	
tae 	

dmintStt 	
officer 

-- - ---- -- -- --• -- ----.-- - ---- ----. 
Full tim° Mir.' trial Qfiic0 

	p.: sinQ 

D.0.5 in dnl.inisCti 	
brcncI5 

- ---- -- - 

0 .S ./D .0.3 • 	' C 05td in 	
brar1C1'S 

Comments 
as per the sancti0fl 	

5r ngth and as per the availa° numbsr •: 

0ffiCerS 
in the grade. The prSent vacnt posts Of 

nos will he 

filled 
up as and when MiniStri.31 0ffjcers pr;m0t 

	to the grc0 

of EQS accept their prLIflOti0flS 

6Egk.TA'FA?C0?v 
.c 

10 
'NP 

L 	fl t - - 	 DPC for 

Framing of time chUdU- 
Lt 

Mnistril Of ficS 

The ChairmaI info.rm 	
the issociat,0 that si: 

tne P.R. Quota n the gr000 of G.'C' XOcut11 
0ficer is n 

excesS t the extent of 5 0fficarSP 
	

DP,C far promotion tC 

InsPoctr 	

grade cOn be held til i such tirR the excesS p05t1 are 

brought t the correct ratio of 2% of total posts There is O 

sCope to furth 	increSe the num 	
of pt5 ef p.R. Qffic• rs

al 
unlesS 

relevant ardors are receiVC from th HinistrY 

'ema. officer 
• - aken • zction t' 6__--------- 

Cn* 
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oiflNc.4 Lcccptance of promotions in the igher grade within ,Wt

/,-"place 	

alimitud

omments : 	The Chairman has sugjbsted that t obviate this 
roblem of officers not eccepting the promotionin time nor 
urrendering promotion in time, the ET Branch will spacfy the lao. 
ateby which the officers should ho relieved to join their now 

 of posting. The Chairman suggested that the time limit of 1n 
months from the date of promotion order would be extended to the 
concerned officer to r..mein in his/her present post bf'oro he/she 
is relieved. 

ction to be taken 	Z.dmiritrative OLf.Lcer (Estt.) 

I 

Point No.5 	Sanctien of more 0 .s. posts owing to incrensu of work 
in lower f:reati.ons. 

Comments : 	The existing instructi;ns are for roteining the Office 
uperintenQent in tho Hçrs. Office. The Ministry will have to 

increase the sanctioned strength of O.S. level posts to the 
Commissionrate, if the lower fr:ati ons are to be sanctioned posts 
of 0.5- 

No. Zction. 

Point No.6 	Rotation of Ministrial Officers inHgrs. Office. 

Comments : 	The Chairman referred to the rotation done in the 
month of June, 1 99 and ho stated that in view of this fact the next 
rotation may be taken up during the next financial year so that 
continuity of work does net suffer. 

ii-ction to be taken:Z.dministrativc Officer (Estt. 

Point No.7 	 Sc-_, niority  

Cornrnents2 	Seniority lisL in respect of Ministriol Officers h:.: 
already been issued. 

No ction. 

Point NO. 8 	Special pay pests of UDC's in our Cornmissionerotd t 
beidentifiodnd filled-up i mmediately 

CuwiuuUL 	Th:: prm.t.i.on to the loyal of DOS-Il (granted by 

upgradation of the pey sCulu A. . 	. 	1 irnr's) will be done 

by first fortnight of December, 1 99 by which time idie CI0LILILItI 
from Ministi would be received. 

ction to be taken 	dmn. Of. 

Point No. 9 	Compassionate appointment against two dceased 
of this isscciation viz. Gyanandra Chettri, and P.c. 
Mahanta_arelojpndin 

Comments : 	The Chairman assured the members present that the 
c.mpassionate ppointmnt will he fina1isd by th; end of November 
ancl neceary erders will be issud t., the sc1ctd candidates t, 
fill up the vacancies aveilablo under compassionate appAnttnot. 

iction to be taken ; 4•dministrativo Officer  
- ---- 	 - 

G 1r  CO 
VOL 

Of 
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Agenda Peints of Grou'D' Executive Ofticers AssociatiOn 
as submitted vide letter ...uted 22.06.98 and 09.11.99. 

	

4nt No J. 	 s 

Comments : 	The Chairman stated that in future besid s circulat 
the minutes of the O.C.M. meoting to all branches, necessary 
action will be token t 	btin cmpiiQnCC reprt from t.ho 
concerned Branches. 

kction tz 

Point No .2 

Comments : 	T;io Chairman assured the members present that th 
Compassionate App3intmcnt will be finalised by the end of 	veith. n 
and necessary orders will be issued to the selected candidates to 

fill Up:the vacancies available under ccmpassic'flQtO appointment. 

Action tobe taken: 	 r 	Officor  

point Ne.3 Denial of benefits to the casual workers under. 
Temporar3tUS 

Comments 	The Chairman informed the Associotin that in view 
if 

he Supreme Court orders which lays down c:nditic'n of initial 
employment through Employment Exchange as a valid condition for 
appointment to the level of Temporary Status, it is unlikely that 
this condition will be relaxed by the Ministry. However, he 
directed the Establishment Branch to refer the matter to the 
Ministry and request for 'ne time relaxation t enable the present 
Casual Workers to gt the benefit under the schema of Temporary 
Status Appointment. 

Action to be taken : Administrative Officer (Rstt.) - 

Point No. 4 Grant of jower for DDO at Guwahati. 

	

Comments : 	The D.D.O. Power has since been restored to Z-sstt. 
Commissioner, Central Excise, Guwahati. 

No Action. 

Point No. 5 Enhancement of special pay for assistant in cash 

section 	'Distaff. 

	

Comments ; 	The Chairman clarified that getting revised special 
pay for assistance in Cash Section does not require prior 
approval and it should be automatic once the orders are received 
from the Ministry. 

Action tO be taken : All Divisions and Accounts Branch. 

(_ 



- 
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Point No. 6 	Issuancjruper_Icniij11 : 

Comments ; 	The Chairman infrrncd the members of the .tssociat 
• 	that reference will be made to the Commissionarotes who have 

already adopted the system of appropriate endorsoment in the I.i 
Card. Necessary action will bL Laen on sim:Lloi: i:Lnes. The ChaL 
directed that reference should be made to Customs House at Calc' 
Jaipur, Kanpur and Chennai for early clarification. 

Zctjn to be taken 	2-dministrative Officer (Estt.) 

91 

Point No. 7 	Unif'rm Zrticles. 

Comments : 	 V14s. par Minitry 1  s Instruction circulated under F ... 
N-12014/98-2-d.ILz dated 09.07.98 cash allwance f::r uniform is 
gien to 	staff like cther categories of Gr.'B' and ICI 
Executive staff. 

S inca Gr.'B' and Gr.'C' 
certificate for maintenance of uniform 
allowance, it appears that Gr.'D' staff 
procedure being followed for Gr.'B' and 
considering the fact that they get cash 
Officer/Staff of other cateories. 

Executive 
for drawal 
must also 
'C' Execu 
a 1 iowan cc 

Officers give a 
of uniform- 
follow tho same 
ive Officers, 
for uniform like 

Zcti on to be taken : C.i.O.dmn.Offj ce r(s.). 

Point No.8 	Rationalisation of pay_scale inthe grade of 

Comments : 	The recommendation of the 5th Central Pay Commission 
was not clear regarding the pay scale of Seamen appointed in 
Customs Commissionerotes. 115reovr, no specific instruction in thi;, 
regards has been received from the Ministry. 

The Chairman in this context assured the hssocieti.: 
that the matter is going to be re-examined and necessary referencs 
will be made with Cutorns Commissionerates at Calcutta Chennai 
and Tiruchirappalli. The Chicf £ccounts Officer will make necessary 
references and issue clarification to the concerned Divisions. 

kctiok to be taken : Chief_accounts Officer. 

Point No. 9 	 Grcp'D' Cadre. 

Conents ; 	The Chairman informed that the vacant posts that are 
earmarked for compasionato appointments will be filled up once 
selected candides accept the appointments. Regarding the remoining 
vacant posts that are to be filled up by regularisation of casual 
workers under Temporary status, necessary direction will be given 
to Establishment Eranch to initiate the process afresh. 

:tction to be taken : c1rninistrative Officer_(Estt.). 

Cuntd.. 

ss 
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I 

- 
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24pt No. 10 	 i i rrangeme n t.  

Comments $ 	
The Chairman infrmed that necessery directi0fl.. 

bgiven to concerned issistant Commissioners to resolve the 
prob1s faced by the members of the ssociatiOn as regards t.. 
sitting arrangements in the Divisional oflices. 

ctio n to be 

Point ND. 11 General Telephone in ContraJ- Room of all Divisi'.. 
Of ficos. 

nmmefltS : 	The Chairman opined that this is U welcom suggt-:: 

ad is advisable considerifl the fact that during ernurgency ri  situation it is necessary to have access t a telephone as it 
serves the purpose of an important channel of cmrnuniCti0n. 
Necessary steps in this regard will be taken and the matter will 
be referred to the Zssistant CorrnisSiOflCrS of all Divisions fir 

necessary action. 

hction t a be take n:Dy. Ce mmis 	r 

Point No. 12 

Cc,mments ; 	
The Chairman in this contCXt informed the members :f 

the Associatifl that at present the Gr.tDI staff 0nggd in late 
hour duty and night duty are picked up and dropped off by Official 
vehicles. Furthermore, the vehicles are parked in the Hqrs. 
Premises and keys are kept in the key-board of Hqrs. Office 
Control Room at the end of duty. 

!-ctiOfl to be rs taken 	 _______ 

pcjnt No. 13 

Comments 
it was informed tD the members of the 	

ssociati0fl 

te rpro0f coats/umbrll5 as  
staff ar c supplied with issued vide circular no. 149/ 

per the guidelines 

	

of the Ministry 	 t  

	

12/Bl/9O_CO0 	dated 24.08.90., which stee 
o and endorsed by F.N. coats and umbrellas is to be formed on 

of wat e rproof 	 evory that a pool 
the basis of one umbrella and 	aterpro0f coat for 	three 

staff employced 

Peons, 	mes sengers etc. out 	
f the entire Gr'D' 

and w atepracf coats are to be 
on out door duties. Umbrellas 

as and when needed and are t 	
be promptly 

the 	 lsu  pool 	 The Chairman issued from 
to returned 

ed is the pool when the ne 	over. 
aut,matiClY over- 

pointed out 
that the Ministry's guidelines Office Council meeting 

rides the decisiOn taken in the earlier 
this regard. 

held on 5th iugust 1985 in 
- 	 -• 	 &' 	 LS! 

çcrs' 	
'4 

UI 

/ 

I ,? 

Ii 

mm 
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C.N 	I(22/ET.Iv/951 

Copy forwar'3.cd for informntion ancl nocesstry QctiOfl t : - 

-33- 

(y 

Joint Comrnissior1r (Tech.), Central Excise, Shillong. 

Deputy Comisioner (Tcch.), Central Excise, Shillng. 

Rssistant Commissioner, Cust.ms/Central Excise  

DiviiOn (ZU1). 

The 	 Customs & Central EXCISO, shillong. 

	

5, 	iãministratiVC Officer (Estt./Hqrs.)i Central Excise Hqrs. 
Office, Shillong. 

S.uperintendeflt (Hqrs.), Central ExcisO/SPerifltenCnt 
(CC'S Cell),/ O.S. cnfdl., Hqrs. Office, Shill.ng. 

P.. to Commissi3nr, Custms (NER),/Central Excise, shiil.'ng. 

	

B. 	General Secretary, Gr.'C' Executive Officers !.ssn./Gr.'C' 
Miistria1 OfficerS issn./Gr.'D' ExOCUtiVp Officers hssn., 
Cust,m5 & Central Excise, 5hillLfrnQ- 

	

9 	The Zonal Secretary, Gr.'C Executive Officers Assn./r.'C 

DiVision, Customs/Central Excise. 

( f  
( B. TiI3J-tMR ) 

JOINT COMM±.SSIONER (p&v) 

r, 	
CUSTOMS & cETRZL EXCISE 

SHI _ 

12P 	 - 

0 

- 
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NO 130 /2000 
1)ATo, S1:IILLONG 'FIlE is''DECENIBER,  2000 

bf'ct' 

 

.,c .  

.!J1.JILONG 

Dated: 

Establjshment Annual Gciia1 Transf posting aid adjuutment. in t1w griidc of Inspector - Order rcgardhig. 

The following transfer, posting and dj lrnent"il) the grak of ln'pec1ors are hereby ordered with inuuediat: effect and until further orders, 

1. , t. 

uuuiiyganj 	, 	 Nagaon R.ange 
Guwahaij utornsDj. 

 

~Guwabati C,Ex. Divii. 
Tezpur C.P.F. 	 Di'ional Oi1ice 

- 	 ICD,.Amjngaon 	 Silchar -1 Range 
Cuwahajj Customs Dji, 	Silchar C - Ex.  05. 	8. Goswa.mi 	 1)isposal. Unit 	 Hqrs. Anti Evasion 
Guwa1j_Cusioms Di, 

 

O 	

UWaLU,CUS1Om5DiL 	

n (3uwahatj C.EL Di. '. 	A Chodh' 	
, 	 mijn Unit 	 Agartla Range 

- . 	 azta!a Cuto 	 ilharCD.  .C.DebBair 	0  Agaiaij 	P.P. 	 Agarta1a Range 

	

_Agfjrlaja Customs Divn. 	 Silchai: C.Ex, Djvn. 

AgarLala_Custoni 
 J'-j} 	r1ar 	

'1iniu1du D1!,?lL Ofl1co, Aartala j CnlsDj\l 
 wapan Kr. .L)cbnafli 	Agat-ti1 Airport P.P, 	 Aartalu 1ange .

- 	 a1a1a_Cu,j5 DMi. 	Silchar C.Ex. Djii, SOIwJflhJta CPI 	. 

Agariala CUslomi3 1)h 	 Jiniiki C.P.X. 1.)i. 3. 	A!okc Dcy 	 l)hiajia 	(1P1 	 i.)hanniiir Ratig 
LOfl 	 Si1cliarCp i)ivn. -. 

Borbora 	 Bthrpur C1F 	
,SjbSagf Rang 

Chou dhui 	 DiL 	I ;ch C.Ex._Di. y 	0 	
. 

	

cs(oms Di. 	Si1cj C.Ex._Dan. H.P. Roy   

Oi. R.. Da 	
Sileluar CPF J. I 	— ._Harmnnj Cisisjj1 	 h:rçj 	)im 

ir 
l4jUtiI&t 	

' 	 J Aii 	'ging Unit 	
Range 

SilcharC.Ex  
I.). 	J.:i',iuJ  

a 1.  xput 	A 

I 	¼hdJuaborly 	 .  tAnfi  

	

 1rnippJjjp InJE 	 (, IJcC0111 i I V , (AppoI) 
I. 	.. 

0 	 . 	 0 

gOC1 	
•0 • 	 . 

oi, 	S.K..SaIa 

I - :•- 
03. IL Goswamj 

From 
Anti Smuggling Unit 
(3uwabatj_Customs  
.eflfl_ 

Nagaon Range 
Guwahati C.x. 



32, U.K. Doy 

I 

	

133. P..flncrJce 

34. . 	 S.K. RoK,:. 

3. G. Ghosh' 

 kM. Chyne 

 k.D. Wa1ing 

1 Abhijet Dey 

1 H.K. Das 

•0_ 	 ......__0 .........0_ 	 __ ...• ••• • • 	 xiull2n 
010 the Crri.zn.t. (Appcais) 	RBC Range 
cn.iwahati 	 Guvaliatj C.Ex. Dlvii. 
0.0 the Commr. (Appeals) 	RI3C Range 
Gu\vahati 	0 	 - - 	 11W1llLUj C.Ex, Djvn, 
RB! Range 	 NOR Range 
(Juwah4tLC,EDi\m 	 Gqwah4 ç.EDivi 

.-, 	 IJ1IttIijjii1J11ii 1 I1I1 11I 
Nagaan Ranc 	 Rangapara Ra.nc 
CuwAh.(iCx.Divr 	Tvp.Ex. Di. 

11 t 

42 	V.B. Diengdoh 	 Shi11ongCJx,. Di\L 

43 	T.C. Gayan 

144.IKaiita 

N ', Dili 
1-1m Ch. Sharma 

--- 1 

Fi< lID. : 2247'I7 	 Dec. 19 2000 01:OSPt 

Anti Smug1ing Unit 
'Dirnur Customs DiVIL 
• Law/DiosaI. 

• STS/AdjjTech. 131. 

-
D ir'mpUr  
Anti :  SniUggUng Unit 
rmphal Cutorn Di\'m 

Zo iliana 	 Churachaiidpur P.P. 
customs 

Chakrabort.y 	 Moreh C.PF 
Dim 

27. D.K Shatnia 	 Month LCS 
T_._..•...(....1 	 r.... 

1 Narcotics Cell 	 - 

Sbi.U~jn$ 	Divit 
'l'ceimical 13rach 
çiio 
Statistics Branch 
Customs Ifqrs. Office, S hi] long 
Tcclmiczil 'iiaueh 
Customs I.OfflccShi1iox. 
S1a1itics Br. 
rl 

Statistics Br. 

I lops. Anti Evasion 
C.Ex,.1cjrs.Oflicc_Shillon 
1-loji's, Anti Evasion 
C.Ex.Hg. OlIice ShU1on 
APRQ 
C,Ex,. Hcjrs. ()1Ii,ce, Shillong. 

40, Mi;. A. Nongini 	 AFRO 
-.- 	 Cix. Hqrs. Office, S102n 

41. Mi;. L Myrthong 	 Accounts Br. 
C.EL Hqrs, Office, Shiflong 
(u/o of lransfcr to Appeal Br. 
C T-Ic. Offic;Slfflong) 

/ 

(LKrelo 

/1 A.K.Das 

/31 Ts' 
/ 

Dirnapur Range 
Jorhat C.Ex. Divn. 
Matiani Range 
.forhat C.Ex. Divu. 

Inguri Raiii 
36r1i;t C.Ex. I)ivn. 

4ighentRango - II,  

Dintapur 1iie 
Jorhat C.Ex. Dim 
IIqrs.. Law Branch 
(2iuwaliutj 
Rangapara Range 
Tezpur C:Ex. Divit, 
Appeal Branch 
C]x. Hqrs. C)1Iic, Slüllon. 
Jagiroad Range 
Ousvahali C.Ex. Divn. 
Appeal thaneli 
(Lx. Hqrs. Office, Shillong. 
Divnl. Anti Evasion 
Guwahati_C.Ex. Divrt. 
APRO 
C..Ex,HsOflice,Shlllon 

Hqrs. Anti 1vasion 
•jI. Office, S1,iillon. - 

Divisional Oflic 
• ilchar C.Ex,. DIn. 
Statistics Br. 
C.11x,._l-J(tis,Q1Iice,Shiflon. 
1lqrs. Anti Evasion 

.Hqr. 0111cc, Shi1lon. 
Shillong Clix,. L)ivit.' 

IOC.snb Range 
Tinukia  
'lcchuical ]3raucli 
CEx. I 	 shillon  
InSpection Cell 
CEx, 1-icirs. Office, Shillong. 
APRO 
CEx. Hqrs. Office, Shiiiong. 

 
..... ..• 

A. ]Thattachaxjce 
JJUjJflW 	,USIOIU1)1iL 	.• - 

Anti Srnug)ing Unit 
Shillong Customs Divn. 
Khazawl CPF  LaItawiiljana 	

0 

Aiziwl Customs 
3 

J. 
 J. Purktstha LaW/Appeal Br. 



(~~ fk ( ,) 

S1th 	
flvn. 

\ DiV• Anti E-vaSi011 

ian° 

Ggithati 
Anti Guwaha 	C.E'- 3)fl• 

Giwaltt C.EX. 
DIVtI. 

IVIII , 
(11'Zti 

ç.fl 1ELi1H 

.Lara 	.aftt1 as 

51. \ Utp1D 

 

Tez UV 

 

$3• 	
S1laifla 

	tton D1tfl 	
Aaü EvS01 

C3X. 	Oftcc ShUm 	\ 'FezU C.. DiVR. 

- .......-. -.....------.--- 	 \ 	.. 	
LD1fl 

DhubC X Divn, 	
C.EX. Dil. 

B.C. 

Ii C.Ex. Di\• ilia 
iü. 

....................

-- .-. 	

-  D Imbla C.13. Dii 

Baflia 	 \ -cirs. Anti Ev8OI1 Ii nit 
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The foUowing ln.spcctoxs are hereby placed a t the disposaL of Comniissoner, Customs NER, 
Shillong for posting. 

LS1.No. { 	-- 	 . 

 

01 fC.K.chanda 
02 [H.P. Sharrn 
03 	N.  
04 P.LSinha 	___ 	 . 

tTh 
L 06 	D.M. Das 

N.G.( 	DuUa  

- 	 krabozty  

A1 i1Bhattcharjee 
W Swapan Roy 

i.J Tap;511 Bhatticharjeo  

I D.P. Borali 

1:3 L. Paile  

21 MadzmBarua 
22 A.K. Chaxida 

1~&Jvaii C3 osyva llu .  

34 S. Pulamte 
25 Babul Mazumcbr 

27 1 Prbir Kr. Das 

.... __ 

2_.. Vilcto Aii gaini ...  
30 AmirLarrut 

_.L. SK.Chakrabort  

32  
3:3_J Manabendra. Banik 
34 J A.T.Livingstone 
3. L .J!._... ... 

Present 	 tcU'osthig  

I)hubri C.Ex, DivnLOIflce.  

Di 	CHxJ)ivn1. Office.  

Nagaon 	 Lc2uWahatix. Divti. 	-. 

Dhm  

Dliubij C.Ex. Divni3Oøice.  

DibnigarhA/E,Di1)aih C.Ex. Divn.  

Tinsukia_C.Ex. F,ivffl._.C)1Tic.  

Tsk I0C1- sub-Range, Thisukia C.Ex, Divnl. 
Office. 
DhubnRangc,i)hLil)1iC..Ex.iyfl.  

.... 
Jrncrnalau(h.(Ex.Hqr.officc S hillon g.  
v1a1g!IcIit41 )anj',c-1.I, Digboi C.E.'<. Diii. 

DibruRarh llIilriiavhcjEx.ri. 

ullnlrii B iiiii1 Jc?i1it ' J'S1 T:?yp 
Divn. 

11151)oCLion (c1t (t'..Ex.i Iqti., (ill icc, Shillong 
Audit Dr.CEx.Hqomcc, Slililong. 	- 

Tjcc,  

_If'ç9j1 7  11  
Sttisu 	 .... 
App~~ 'D r.  LXLI L5)hilJ(n 

Agarizila 
Agatiala 	

Slüllorig. 

	

Range, SUchar .Ex,.Divii. 	-. 

I 

19 	 • I 
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Data $ 	St2-7_'cc9 

To 

The Commiasioner of Central Excise 
North Eastern Region 
Shiilong. 

(Through Proper Channel) 

Sub z 	Representation of Sri B.B. Roy, Inspector, 
Sonamura CPF (under Customs Division,Agertele) 
for posting at Agartale Range (under Silcher 
Central Excise fliviaion) if relayed in the 
Lantral Excise formation - submission of. 

Sir, 	
fl,, 

With du,e respect and humble submission may 

place before your judicious honour the following for 

consideration of my prayer captiond above. 

That Sir, I have already completed the tenure 

in Customs formation. So there is-every poe8ibility that 

my name be place in the Central Excise formation in the 

• 	 ensuing Annual General Transfer whih is due in December • 

2000. 1 served in the Khowai and Kamalpur Customs unit for' 

long (seven) years which are most terrorist prone area in: 

the state of Tripura. I am the only one sane of my old aged 

parents and there is no one except myself to look after .:. 

them. 

So my posting in Central Excise formation may, 

be considered at AGARTALA RANGE (under Silchar Central Exqiee 

Diviaion. 

For this act of 	kindness, I shall remain ever 

• 	 grateful to you, 	
fi 	

: 

Enclo : Xerox copy of 	 . 	 . 
• 	 Transfer proforma 	 5 c— 	 L07 

submitted on 21.10.2000 	 / 

( SARATHI BHUSAN ROY.) 
Inspector 

VIED 	 Sonamura CPF 
c efl2Y 	 (Agarta.ta Customs Division) 

E

CA iE 
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To 

Thc. Comm1!or of CeEtra) Excise, 
North Eastern Region, 
Sh ii ion g0 

LI o_ L n 

Sub i- Repre;;entation ot Sri S. fl, Roy, Inspector Sonarpur c.p. F ( under order of transfer to 
Tiukj Range - I Vide order No.130/2000, 
Dtc10 15/12/2000) for conidering transfer 

	

at AoarJR 	Sublniwsion of,  

Sir, 

With dU rej Ct & humble aubmission may I place 
before your judIcIous honour the fo1lirg for COnSider 
ation of 'ny pray'r Captioned abov 

That Sir, vide estb. order No.130/2000 Dt.15/12/2000 
my name Wa placed In TINSurUA RANGE - I which is more 
than 1000 }<rn fr from my home t,n Agartal. I have 

two school coing chIldren and old aged parert. I hv& 
a1rody £erd in KHOVIA1 and K;kLPUR cutom uNIt under 
Agrtala Cutom C-ivisjon for long 7 (Seven)yearg which 
are most terriort probe area In the State of Trip ra 
At present stage it is not prctic1)y possible to 

h1ft 
my rm.L1y nrd pttentg at TIVSUKIA with me 

So, you kindly modify my pUce of posting at 

AGARTALA R/NGE ( under Slichar Central EXCISe DIvn. ) 
or alic, mf,, 

to Continue my service at my present place 
of potirg at Scntiura C.P. Ir as the tenure at Sonmura 
C0P 0 F ( 2 (Two y'ars) not yt comp1etec3. 

!'or t:hj 	;3c_ o( 	ifl(flff 	I ihi1i rmIn ever 	n* 
gratcFul to you, 

ULtd, 	
Yours faithfully, 

The 22/12 2000.

(,B. Roy) 

0 0,— 9A- ,-K 
Ins po C t Or, 

Scu - a C. P. F. 
Jndr ;-c:rta1 CUstDIPS Division6 
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wr(1I 1 III.( OJjI1uIcS 

ESTL1SHJIENT ORDER NO. - 12Oo 	 . 	. 
DATED, SHILLONG THE 16 JANUAJ y, 2001 	 . 	,. 

' I  Subject: Esu, transfer posting 
and adjust,iient in the grade 0/inspector - order regardj,,g. 

T/iefo/ling transfer posting and adjus!ine,it in the grade 0/Inspect 
inA?nedii(C 6ffcct and un/il further orders. 	 or are herc, ordered with . 	 . 

S.KSaha . 	I  

FAX ISO. : 224747 

,lNNfxuP 	R,#T 

'J... 
uggilng Unit. &w.iahtx 

Gus. Div. (U/o transfer to 
Ainingoon Range. Guwahah' 

Nagaon Range, Guwajiati C. Lx. 
C.Ex. Dlvi,, 

. . 
Divi,, Vide Esit, ozdcr No. 

. 	.. 

13012000 dated 15.12.2000) . 
Dl'? (ini4 Agartala Gus. Dn'n. Agw'tala Range, Si/char C.Ex, 
(U/o Fiansfer to Tlnukja C. Dlvn. 	 . 
Dlvi,!. OfjIce Vjde &it, oidcr 

No.I 30/2000 dQtecij5I2 700pL . 
Tech. Br. Gus ahati C.Ex, Divn. Statistics Branch Gwa1iatj C.EX. 
(TJ/o transfer to DID-il Range, Dlvi,. 	 . 
Dibrugarh, C.Ex. Dwn. I/ide Es/I. 

. 

order No. 13012000c/ated 
15i2. 

Dlvi,!, ,4/E Unit, Gzavahau C.Ex. i-Iqrs. Law Uiiii, Guwaljatj 
Dis'n. (UJo rrwfer to iVcigaon . 
Range, Guwaiiai'i C. Ex. Divn. 
I/ide E.stt. order No. 13012000 
dadJ2.2oQo)  

I I...; ,-'.. 	r 	,...  - ...... ......... 
_'1I,..Lf(IJfI4I L.U4. L.1iV/1..(LJ/O ..aai,sI4c.tjjr. CentraL Excise .Jd'qrs.. 

traiisfer to A'IR Cr-/I Ranee. 	Ofl,c' 

Sarkar  

Tr,(,r,na  

d 

D:ghoi C.Ex. Dlvi,, I/ide Estt. 
-.,J.---- ..... '"6• 

order No. 	30/2000 dated 

UL) .) I UUI 
15.i3200 	.. 

LI1.JUullL!y JV/4f/y,j(g 

. 
LH4Uf,, 11 flu,Jg, .Lisurz(urfl 

-- ,rhCEx Dlvi,  Ex,. Divn.  Anil Saikia 	.7 D;brugarh C.Ex. Dxvii!. Office Reatned at the C.Ex. Dlvi,!. 
'U (U/o transfer to Nahiarkatia-Il Office, Dibrugarh. 

Range, Diln'ugarhi C.Ex. Dis',,. . 	. 
vide E.W. order No.. 5712000 ' 

77 ç 	)inn; 
N Mahanta 	C.Ex. Hqrs. Office, 5'hillong - JOrJ'JaIC.EX. DivnL Office. 

All the otficers triuisfcrrcd vide this order and vide Estt. order No. 130/2000 dntcd 15.12.2000 are to be 
refleved positively by3l.U1.2001.Coinpliarice leporis should also be submitted on or beFore 9.02.20001. 

(B. TILIMAR) 
RTW1E0 	 ADDiTiONAL COMMISSiONER (P 

COPY 	 CUSTOMS & cEi\TRAL EXcTSE 
SHILLONG. 	. -.... 



/. 	 BY FAX/ SPEED P05T 

To 
The Commissioner of Central Excise, 
North Eastern Region, 
SHILLONG. 

.II  

of Sri S.B.Roy, Inspector, Sonainura 
cPF(under'orderof Transfer to Tinsukia Range I • 	 :vi 	Order No0 130/2000:dt,...15,12.2000) for consider- 
ingtransfer atAGARTAL1. RANGE - submission of 

Sir. 

• 	 Most respectfully, I beg ?to submit the following 

representation for favour of your kind and sympathetic con-
siderat ion. 

That vide Order No019/Qo0 dt. 15.2.2000 of the 

Commissioner of Customs NER Shillong, I have been released 
xurc--x • 	to Central Excise formation along with other officers in 

the said order within a period of 2(two) years as I had 

been transferred to Sonarnura CPF earlier vide 0rderNo 

0/99 dt. 9.4.1999 issued by CCP,dhi1lon. The tenure of 
xure-II 

	

	
a minimum of two years was not onsidered in my case. A 
photocopy of Order No.19/2000 dt. 15.12.2000 and 04/99 

• 
dt. 9.4.2000 is annexeheretoas ANNEXUREI &ANNEXURE-II 
respectively. 	 • S  

 I have been released to Central EXcj 	formation 
on 15.12.2000. I had worked as Sector Officer at Khowa 

• 	 Sector(ceDtral 'EXcje fdrmation)aring the piod 22.1.1991 
tc. 29.10,1991. I have already nerved in lthowaj & i amalpur 

• 

	

	 Customs Unit which are most terrorist prone area in the 
st.te of Tripura, 

• 	 : 	
1 

40 	That on being relived from customs, Agartala Customs 
• 	Division toCentral Excise, rhave 'been transferred to xure-IIT 	Tinsukia Rnr,c T(ir- 	 - 

ci.e uiv.isj.or,, Tirisukia) 
vide Order No.130/2000 dt, 15,12.2000 of the Commissioner 

Of Central Excise,Shillong. A photocopy of which is annexed 
hereto as AnnexureIII, 

Contcj.. .P/2. 

• 	
LL. 
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5. 	That I suthitted a representation to the 

Commissioner of Central Excise, Shillong, seeking 

modification in the transfer order and prayed for 

posting in Central Excise Range Agartala or for 

allowing me to work at my present place of posting 
Annexure-IV 

	

	at Sonamura CPF in view of the immense difficulties in 

my family. A photo copy of which is annexed hereto 

as Annexure-IV. 

6, 	That, I & Sri Kartik Sarkar, Inspector among the; 

S.ix(6) Inspectors released from customs, Agartala Division, 

have been transferred & posted to Central Excise Division 

Tinsukia at a place whidh is almost 1200 KM(One thousand 
two hundred 1KM) away from my home town Agortala and other 

4(f our) Inspector have been posted to Central Excise Range 

Agartala ( as in the Annexure-lil). 

That we both Sri Kartik Sarkar,Insj.ector & my scif 

represented for consideration of our posting to hgartala 

Range on the ground of our family affairs but in the rev!-

ced order No.04/2001 dt. 16.1.2001 of the 7\dtitionajL Commi-

csioner ( P&v) Customs & Central Excise, Shil1ong Sri 
Annexure-V 	Kartik Sarkar, Inspector has been posted in Agartala Range 

(under silchar C.Ex.Div) with remarks that piace rpresened 

for • A photocopy of which is annexed hereto as Annexure-V. 

That by considering the representation of Sri Kartik 

Sarkar, Inspector(urider order of transfer to Tinsukia) and 

posting him at Agartala Range as place represented by him 

vide Order No.04/2001 d'c. 16.1.2001, myself has been singled 

out for transfer to Tirisukia Range-I putting me in serious 

hardship alongwith my family members. 

91 	 That.in the minutes of O.C.M held on 12.11.1999 the 

Chairman of the O.C,M. vide point No.11 that at the time of 

Annual General Transfer, home town of the offiers especially 

that the case states like Manipur , Mizoram, Nagaland & 

Tripura will be one of the factors to e considered fcr  
transfer and posting. This norms has been considered in 	- 

copy 
	 Contd. 

C.A 

'S 
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all the cases of the incumbents of this Division trans-

ferred in the respective orders of both the Commissioners. 

But only in my case I am subjec bed to be tranjferred in 

a place In which this norms has not been considered. 

Under this circumstance I pray again to your 

honour to consider my case sympathetically and pass ne-

cessary order so that I may get my posting at A.gartala 

Range and oblige thereby. 

1 1 

Dated,Agartala, 
the 22nd Jan 1  2001.. 

Enclo : As above 0  

Yours faithfully, 

PLow 

SARATHI flHUSAN Roy.) 
INSPECTOR, 

SONAMURA C.P.F. 
CUST.OIS DIVISION J AGARTAA 

( ON LEAVE) 


